NS miiigidangies ANNOUNCEMENT:
2018 Mike Munchak Community Service Scholarship

Dear School District Superintendents/Guidance Departments/Agency Executive Directors:

The United Way of Lackawanna and Wayne Counties has established the aforementioned scholarship
program to assist high school students from Lackawanna and Wayne Counties, PA, who plan to pursue a
post-seconcary education.

To be eligible, candidates must be actively involved in community service activities in programs funded
by this United Way, be full-time resident and/or students of school districts within Lackawanna or
Wayne Counties and accepted by an accredited university, college or trade school, in a two or four year
degree program track, for the 2018/2019 school year.

Following are program eligibility criteria and highlights:

The scholarship amount for 2018 is $6,300.00

The scholarship will be awarded for a one (1) year period only

Only open to graduating seniors within our school districts

Demonstrate commitment through community service activities

Demonstrate academic achievement

Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public, private, parochial or charter
school within either of the two counties

c O 0 0 0 o

Scholarship packets including applications have been enclosed with this announcement to each school
district in the Lackawanna and Wayne County area in December 2017. Please note that one
component of the application is a Letter of Recommendation for the student from either you or your

designee.

All completed application packets must be returned no later than March 31, 2018. Any incomplete
packets will not be considered. Send to:

United Way of Lackawanna & Wayne Counties
Attn: Community Service Scholarship Committee
PO Box 526

Scranton, PA 18501-0526



The scholarship winner will be selected by April 30, 2018. The winner and his/her parents or guardian
will be invited to the dinner and auction portion of the Mike Munchak Charity Golf Classic in June 2018

at the Scranton Country Club. The formal presentation of the scholarship will take place at that time

when the winner will meet Mike and have photos taken together.

Please contact Frank Kincel at the United Way - 570-343-1267 ext 233 or email him at fkincel@uwlc.net

with any questions pertaining to the program outline or the application.

We hope to see a wide array of gifted and committed students from our counties represented in the
applicant pool for this incredible educational and financial gift.

Best Regards,
Vi
o Dl

Gary Drapek
President

P.S. United Way staff, board members and their immediate families, the Scholarship Selection

Committee and their immediate families are not eligible to apply.




PROGRAMS / AGENCIES FUNDED BY THE UNITED WAY OF LACKAWANNA AND WAYNE COUNTIES

American Red Cross of Lackawanna County

The Arc of Northeastern Pennsylvania

Boys and Girls Clubs of Northeastern Pennsylvania
Catholic Social Services of Lackawanna County

Day Nursery Association

Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania

Jewish Community Center

Jewish Family Service of Lackawanna County
Lackawanna Branch, Pennsylvania Association for the Blind
Meals on Wheels of NEPA

Northeastern Pennsylvania Council, Boy Scouts of America
Saint Joseph's Center

The Salvation Army

Scranton Primary Health Care Center, Inc.

Serving Seniors, Inc.

Telespond Senior Services, Inc.

United Cerebral Palsy of Northeastern Pennsylvania
United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern Pennsylvania
Voluntary Action Center of Northeastern Pennsylvania
Women's Resource Center, Inc.

Greater Carbondale YMCA

Greater Scranton YMCA

Catholic Social Services Diocese of Scranton, Inc
Devereaux Pocono Center

Habitat for Humanity

Honesdale Communities That Care

Hose Co. No. 1- Honesdale Fire Department

The Salvation Army

Victims' Intervention Program

Wayne County Area Agency on Aging

Wayne County Public Library

Wayne County YMCA

The Salvation Army

Wayne Pike Adult Literacy

Wallenpaupack School District

Hawley Public Library

545 Jefferson Avenue
115 Meadow Avenue
609 Ash Street

516 Fig Street

332 Jefferson Avenue
350 Hale Avenue

601 Jefferson Avenue
615 Jefferson Avenue
228 Adams Avenue
541 Wyoming Avenue
1 Bob Mellow Drive
2010 Adams Avenue
500 South Washington Avenue
PO Box 31

538 Spruce Street - Suite 408
1200 Saginaw Street
425 Wyoming Avenue
425 Alder Street

829 Jefferson Avenue
P.O. Box 975

82 North Main Street
706 North Blakely Street
100 Fourth Street
1547 Mill Creek Road
103 Main Avenue

P.O. Box 494

540 Main Street

100 Fouth Street

P.O. Box 986

323 Tenth Street

1406 Main Street

105 Park Street

100 Fourth Street
1406 Main Street
2552 Route 6

103 Main Avenue

Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Harrisburg
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Moosic
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Scranton
Carbondale
Dunmore
Honesdale
Newfoundland
Hawley
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Honesdale
Hawley
Hawley

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

18510
18505
18509
18505
18510
17104
18510
18510
18503
18509
18507
18509
18505
18501
18503
18505
18503
18505
18501
18501
18407
18512
18431
18445
18428
18431
18431
18431
18431
18431
18431
18431
18431
18431
18428
18428




