

ANNOUNCEMENT:

2018 Mike Munchak Community Service Scholarship

Dear School District Superintendents/Guidance Departments/Agency Executive Directors:

The United Way of Lackawanna and Wayne Counties has established the aforementioned scholarship program to assist high school students from Lackawanna and Wayne Counties, PA, who plan to pursue a post-secondary education.

To be eligible, candidates must be actively involved in community service activities in programs funded by this United Way, be full-time resident and/or students of school districts within Lackawanna or Wayne Counties and accepted by an accredited university, college or trade school, in a two or four year degree program track, for the 2018/2019 school year.

Following are program eligibility criteria and highlights:

- o The scholarship amount for 2018 is \$6,300.00
- o The scholarship will be awarded for a one (1) year period only
- Only open to graduating seniors within our school districts
- o Demonstrate commitment through community service activities
- Demonstrate academic achievement
- Applicants must be graduating seniors from a public, private, parochial or charter school within either of the two counties

Scholarship packets including applications have been enclosed with this announcement to each school district in the Lackawanna and Wayne County area in December 2017. Please note that one component of the application is a Letter of Recommendation for the student from either you or your designee.

All completed application packets must be returned no later than March 31, 2018. Any incomplete packets will not be considered. Send to:

United Way of Lackawanna & Wayne Counties
Attn: Community Service Scholarship Committee
PO Box 526
Scranton, PA 18501-0526

The scholarship winner will be selected by April 30, 2018. The winner and his/her parents or guardian will be invited to the dinner and auction portion of the Mike Munchak Charity Golf Classic in June 2018 at the Scranton Country Club. The formal presentation of the scholarship will take place at that time when the winner will meet Mike and have photos taken together.

Please contact Frank Kincel at the United Way - 570-343-1267 ext 233 or email him at fkincel@uwlc.net with any questions pertaining to the program outline or the application.

We hope to see a wide array of gifted and committed students from our counties represented in the applicant pool for this incredible educational and financial gift.

Best Regards,

Lang Dropak

Gary Drapek

President

P.S. United Way staff, board members and their immediate families, the Scholarship Selection Committee and their immediate families are not eligible to apply.

PROGRAMS / AGENCIES FUNDED BY THE UNITED WAY OF LACKAWANNA AND WAYNE COUNTIES

Hawley Public Library 103 Main Avenue Hawley	Wallenpaupack School District 2552 Route 6 Hawley	Wayne Pike Adult Literacy 1406 Main Street Honesdale	The Salvation Army 100 Fourth Street Honesdale	Wayne County YMCA 105 Park Street Honesdale	Wayne County Public Library 1406 Main Street Honesdale	Wayne County Area Agency on Aging 323 Tenth Street Honesdale	Victims' Intervention Program P.O. Box 986 Honesdale	The Salvation Army 100 Fouth Street Honesdale	Hose Co. No. 1- Honesdale Fire Department 540 Main Street Honesdale	Honesdale Communities That Care P.O. Box 494 Honesdale	Habitat for Humanity 103 Main Avenue Hawley	Devereaux Pocono Center 1547 Mill Creek Road Newfoundl	Catholic Social Services Diocese of Scranton, Inc 100 Fourth Street Honesdale	Greater Scranton YMCA 706 North Blakely Street Dunmore	Greater Carbondale YMCA 82 North Main Street Carbondale	Women's Resource Center, Inc. P.O. Box 975 Scranton	Voluntary Action Center of Northeastern Pennsylvania 829 Jefferson Avenue Scranton	United Neighborhood Centers of Northeastern Pennsylvania 425 Alder Street Scranton	United Cerebral Palsy of Northeastern Pennsylvania 425 Wyoming Avenue Scranton	Telespond Senior Services, Inc. 1200 Saginaw Street Scranton	Serving Seniors, Inc. 538 Spruce Street - Suite 408 Scranton	Scranton Primary Health Care Center, Inc. PO Box 31 Scranton	The Salvation Army 500 South Washington Avenue Scranton	Saint Joseph's Center 2010 Adams Avenue Scranton	Northeastern Pennsylvania Council, Boy Scouts of America 1 Bob Mellow Drive Moosic	Meals on Wheels of NEPA Scranton	Lackawanna Branch, Pennsylvania Association for the Blind 228 Adams Avenue Scranton	Jewish Family Service of Lackawanna County 615 Jefferson Avenue Scranton	Jewish Community Center 601 Jefferson Avenue Scranton	Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania 350 Hale Avenue Harrisburg	Day Nursery Association 332 Jefferson Avenue Scranton	Catholic Social Services of Lackawanna County 516 Fig Street Scranton	Boys and Girls Clubs of Northeastern Pennsylvania 609 Ash Street Scranton	THE DIE OF MORNINGS CONTROL CHILD STANDING
Hawley	Hawley	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Honesdale	Hawley	Newfoundland	Honesdale	Dunmore	Carbondale	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton		Scranton		Scranton	Moosic	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton	Harrisburg	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton	Scranton
PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	PA	77
18428	18428	18431	18431	18431	18431	18431	18431	18431	18431	18431	18428	18445	18431	18512	18407	18501	18501	18505	18503	18505	18503	18501	18505	18509	18507	18509	18503	18510	18510	17104	18510	18505	18509	COCOT